
National Board of Examinations 
New Delhi 

Dated: 3rd July 2020 

NOTICE 

(Kind attention to all DNB applicants of DNB Practical Exam, December 2019 
session) 

Subject: Schedule for the first phase of DNB Practical exam, December 2019 session 

1. Please refer to NBE Public Notices dated 12th and 20th June 2020 wherein NBE 
announced the conduct of the DNB Final Practical Examination of December 2019 
session in a New Revised Format for DNB candidates.  
 

2. The schedule of DNB Practical exams for the 18 specialties which will be held in 
the first phase is at Annexure 1. 
 

3. Concerned candidates will be able to download their admit cards from the Online 
Exit Examination Portal (OEEP) account as and when DNB Practical centres are 
notified. 
 

4. Please refer to the Public Notice dated 29th June 2020 regarding Webinar schedule 
for the candidates on the new scheme of DNB Practical Examinations for December 
2019 session. 
 

NBE 

****** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



ANNEXURE 1 

Sr. No. Specialty Date & Day of DNB 
Practical Exam 

1 ENT 14th July 2020 (Tuesday) 

2 General Surgery 16th July 2020 (Thursday) 

3 Respiratory Medicine 17th July 2020 (Friday) 

4 Anaesthesiology 21st July 2020 (Tuesday) 

5 Obstetrics & Gynaecology 23rd July 2020 (Thursday) 

6 Paediatrics 28th July 2020 (Tuesday) 

7 Emergency Medicine 30th July 2020 (Thursday) 

8 General Medicine 31st July 2020 (Friday) 

9 Ophthalmology 4th Aug 2020 (Tuesday) 

10 Radiation Oncology 6th Aug 2020 (Thursday) 

11 Radiodiagnosis 7th Aug 2020 (Friday) 

12 Psychiatry 11th Aug 2020 (Tuesday) 

13 Surgical Gastroenterology 14th Aug 2020 (Friday) 

14 Orthopaedics 18th Aug 2020 (Tuesday) 

15 Plastic Surgery 19th Aug 2020 (Wednesday) 

16 Neuro Surgery 21st Aug 2020 (Friday) 

17 Neurology 25th Aug 2020 (Tuesday) 

18 Cardiology 27th Aug 2020 (Thursday) 

 


